1.1
1.2

1.3

1.4
1.5

1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9

1.10
1.11
1.12
1.13

1.14
1.15

1.16

1.17
1.18
1.19
1.20
1.21
1.22

1.23
1.24
1.25
1.26
1.27
1.28

1.29

1.30
1.31
1.32
1.33

1.34
1.35

1.36
1.37
1.38

03/14/12 01:00 PM

PENSIONS

LM/PO

H2199-53A

.................... moves to amend H.F. No. 2199; S.F. No. 1808, the delete everything

amendment (H2199-54A), as follows:

Pages 6 to 7, delete lines 19 to 9 and insert:

"plan

general state employees
retirement plan_of the
Minnesota State Retirement

System

correctional state employees
retirement plan

State Patrol retirement plan

legislators retirement plan

elective state officers
retirement plan

judges retirement plan

general puble-employees
retirement plan of the Public

Employees Retirement
Association

public employees police and
fire retirement plan

local government
correctional service
retirement plan

preretirement interest rate

postretirement interest

assumption rate assumption
before July 1, after before July 1, after June
July 1, 2012 - June 30, July 1, 2012 - 30,2014
2012 June 30, 2014 2012  June 30,
2014 2014
8.5% 8.25% 8.00% 6.0% 5.75% 5.50%
8.5 8.25 8.00 6.0 5.75 5.50
8.5 8.25 8.00 6.0 5.75 5.50
8.5 0.00 0.00 6.0 -2.00 -2.00 until
June 30,
2040, and
-2.50 after
June 30,
2040
8.5 0.00 0.00 6.0 -2.00 -2.00 until
June 30,
2040, and
-2.50 after
June 30,
2040
85 8.25 8.00 6.0 5.75 5.50
8.5 825 8.00 6.0 5.75 5.50
8.5 825 8.00 6.0 5.75 5.50
8.5 8.25 8.00 6.0 5.75 5.50




2.1

2.2
2.3

2.4
2.5

2.6
2.7

2.8
2.9

2.10
2.11
2.12

2.13
2.14
2.15

03/14/12 01:00 PM

teachers retirement plan

Duluth teachers retirement
plan

St. Paul teachers retirement
plan

Fairmont Police Relief
Association

Virginia Fire Department
Relief Association

Bloomington Fire
Department Relief
Association

local monthly benefit
volunteer firefighters relief
associations

8.5
8.5

8.5

5.0

5.0

6.0

5.0

PENSIONS
8.25 8.00
8.25 8.00
8.25 8.00
6.00 6.00
5.00 6.00

LM/PO

6.0
8.5

8.5

5.0

5.0

6.0

5.0

)}
~
V)]

'.

0
[\
(9}

'.

5.00

H2199-53A

5.50

*x
o
S



