PENSIONS

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2199; S.F. No. 1808, the delete everything
1.2 amendment (H2199-54A), as follows:

1.3 Pages 6 to 7, delete lines 19 to 9 and insert:

1.4 1.5	"plan	preretirement interest rate assumption			postretirement interest rate assumption		
1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9		before July 1, 2012	<u>July 1,</u> <u>2012 -</u> <u>June 30,</u> <u>2014</u>	<u>after</u> <u>June 30,</u> <u>2014</u>	<u>before</u> <u>July 1,</u> <u>2012</u>	<u>July 1,</u> <u>2012 -</u> <u>June 30</u> <u>2014</u>	<u>after June</u> <u>30, 2014</u>
1.10 1.11 1.12 1.13	general state employees retirement plan <u>of the</u> <u>Minnesota State Retirement</u> <u>System</u>	8.5%	<u>8.25%</u>	<u>8.00%</u>	6.0%	<u>5.75%</u>	<u>5.50%</u>
1.14 1.15	correctional state employees retirement plan	8.5	<u>8.25</u>	<u>8.00</u>	6.0	<u>5.75</u>	<u>5.50</u>
1.16	State Patrol retirement plan	8.5	8.25	8.00	6.0	<u>5.75</u>	<u>5.50</u>
1.17 1.18 1.19 1.20 1.21 1.22	legislators retirement plan	8.5	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	6.0	<u>-2.00</u>	<u>-2.00 until</u> June 30, 2040, and -2.50 after June 30, 2040
1.23 1.24 1.25 1.26 1.27 1.28	elective state officers retirement plan	8.5	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	6.0	<u>-2.00</u>	<u>-2.00 until</u> June 30, 2040, and -2.50 after June 30, 2040
1.29	judges retirement plan	8.5	8.25	8.00	6.0	<u>5.75</u>	<u>5.50</u>
1.30 1.31 1.32 1.33	general public employees retirement plan <u>of the Public</u> <u>Employees Retirement</u> <u>Association</u>	8.5	<u>8.25</u>	<u>8.00</u>	6.0	<u>5.75</u>	<u>5.50</u>
1.34 1.35	public employees police and fire retirement plan	8.5	<u>8.25</u>	<u>8.00</u>	6.0	<u>5.75</u>	<u>5.50</u>
1.36 1.37 1.38	local government correctional service retirement plan	8.5	<u>8.25</u>	<u>8.00</u>	6.0	<u>5.75</u>	<u>5.50</u>

	03/14/12 01:00 PM	PENSIONS		LM/PO		H2199-53A	
2.1 2.2 2.3	teachers retirement plan Duluth teachers retirement plan	8.5 8.5	<u>8.25</u> <u>8.25</u>	<u>8.00</u> <u>8.00</u>	-	<u>5.75</u> 8.25	<u>5.50</u> <u>8.00</u>
2.4 2.5	St. Paul teachers retirement plan	8.5	<u>8.25</u>	<u>8.00</u>	8.5	<u>8.25</u>	<u>8.00</u>
2.6 2.7	Fairmont Police Relief Association	5.0			5.0		
2.8 2.9	Virginia Fire Department Relief Association	5.0			5.0		
2.10 2.11 2.12	Bloomington Fire Department Relief Association	6.0	<u>6.00</u>	<u>6.00</u>	6.0	<u>6.00</u>	<u>6.00</u>
2.13 2.14 2.15	local monthly benefit volunteer firefighters relief associations	5.0	<u>5.00</u>	<u>6.00</u>	5.0 <u>:</u>	5.00	<u>5.00</u> "